








Category I: School Buses Allocation From New Awarded Est. Funding Funding 
Trust Fuel Vehicles Lifetime Awarded Disbursed 

Type NO, 
Reduction 

(tons) 

Total: $481,933.00 Diesel, 85 211 $3,968,932 $481,933.00 
Electric, 
Propane 

School Buses: Category I $481,933.00 Diesel, 74 diesel 211 $3,968,932 $481,933.00 
Electric, 10 
Propane electric 

l 
propane 

Category 2: Government Owned Allocation From New Awarded Est. Funding Funding 
Trucks (Class 4-8) Trust Fuel Vehicles Lifetime Awarded Disbursed 

Type NO, 
Reduction 

(tons) 

Total: $353,151.00 Diesel 29 23.749 $2,314,454 $353,151.00 

Medium (Class 50% Cost $179,646.00 Diesel 8 2.608 $554,620 $ I 79,646.00 
4-7) Share 

Replacement 
Large (Class 8) 50% Cost $ l 73,505.00 Diesel 21 21.141 $1,759,834 

Share $173,505.00 
Replacement 

Category 3: Transit Buses, Shuttle Buses Allocation New Awarded Est. Funding Funding 
From Trust Fuel Vehicles Lifetime Awarded Disbursed 

Type NO, 
Reduction 

(tons) 

Total: $249,600.00 Diesel 2 0.456 $249,600 $249,600 
Transit/Shuttle Buses 50% Cost $249,600.00 Diesel 2 0.456- $249,600 $249,600 

Share 
Replacement 

Category 4: Nongovernment Allocation From New Awarded Est. Funding Funding 
Owned Trucks (Class 4-8) Trust Fuel Vehicles Lifetime Awarded Disbursed 

Type NOx 
Reduction 

(tons) 

Total: $528,808.00 Diesel, 62 239.134 $1,774,940 $1,164,454.38 
Propane 

Medium 25% Cost 0.00 Diesel, 8 11.094 $160,002 $635,646.38 
(Class 4-7) Share Propane 

Replacement 
Large (Class 8) 25% Cost $528,808.00 Diesel 54 228.04 $1,614,938 $528,808.00 

Share 
Replacement 



Category 5: Locomotive and Allocation From New Awarded Est. Funding Funding 
Marine Trust Fuel Engines Lifetime Awarded Disbursed 

Type NO, 

Reduction 
(tons) 

Total: $259,714.55 Diesel 1 204.21 $470,600 $259,714.55 
Marine Repowers 40% Cost $259,714.55 Diesel 204.21 $470,600 $259,714.55 

Share 
Repowcr 

Category 6: Airport and Cargo Allocation From New Awarded Est. Funding Funding 
Equipment Trust Fuel Equipment Lifetime Awarded Disbursed 

Type NO, 

Reduction 
(tons) 

Total: 0.00 All- 29 91.78 $530,000 0.00 
electric 

Cargo 50% Cost Share 0.00 All- 29 91.78 $530,000 0.00 
Equipment Replacement electric 

Category 7: Allocation New Fuel Awarded Disbursed Vehicles Est. Funding Funding 
DERA From Type Vehicles and/or Equipment Lifetime Awarded Disbursed 
Option Trust NO, 

Reduction 
(tons) 

Total: $608,690.75 Diesel 38 School buses 33.547 $956,778.60 $148,740.75 
Nonroad 0.00 Diesel 

Equipment 
School Buses $608,690.75 Diesel, 38 School buses 33.547 $956,778.60 $148,740.75 

Gasoline 

Category 8: EV Charging Allocation New Awarded Est. Funding Funding 
Stations From Trust Fuel Infrastructure Lifetime Awarded Disbursed 

Type NO, 

Reduction 
(tons) 

Total: $380,117.00 All- 4 n/a $1,200,960 $380,117.00 
electric 

Charging Stations $380,117.00 All- 4 n/a $1,200,960 $380,117.00 
electric 



Eligible Category Allocation Awarded New Awarded Est. Funding Funding 
Mitigation From Trust Applications Fuel Vehicles Lifetime Awarded Disbursed 

Actions Type and NOx 
Equipment Reduction 

(tons) 
Total: $2,862,014.35 75 i Diesel, 75 561.584 $11,580,887.01 I $3,037,510.28 I - --r ·

EMA I 2, 4 
I $702,312.60

f-
-

- EMA-i (3 - - --------- - -

----- -

17 

I 
I 

I 

___ J 

Propane, 

J_702,312.60

Electric 
249.181--

----

Diesel, 75 $3,374,772 
Propane, 
Electric I ---·-------

�-

EMA 4 5 E�a= $731,533.00 
$259,715.00 

$179,646 

44 I 

+ I I 
Diesel 85 211 

J ----· ------· 

Diesel I 204.21 $470,000 -- _ $259,714.55
$3,968,932_ $731,533.00.

 
I 

7 Diesel 16 13.702 $714,662 I $8_15,292.38 _I ____ ---------

EMA 7 6 
--------- -

EMA9 8 

EMA IO 7----------- ----- I 

0.00 

$380,117.00 

I 

---- ----·---

I 

All-
Electric--------- -·· 

All-
Electric

39 

4
-- -- - - -

91.79 

- -- -------

0 

$530,000 
----

$1,200,960 
- ----------- ---- . - ---- - - -- --- -- --- - ----· ----- -- -- --- -- ---- - ·- - -- --- -- ---�----

$608,690.75 18 Diesel 
..... 

38 
-·· . 33.547 $986,991.98 

This information is true and correct and the 
submission is made under penalty of perjury. Stephen M. Hall, 

I... 

·+ 

Air Pollution Control Program Director 

0.00 

$380,117.00 
----- -- ---- - -

$148,540.75 

i 
. � 
. .J 

Eligible Mitigation Action Allocation from Trust Administrative Costs 

Total: $2,862,014.35 $67,197.19 
EMA 1: 702,312.60 $16,803.24 
EMA 2: $731,533.00 $20,695.66 
EMA 3: 0.00 0.00 
EMA 4: $259,715.00 $314.57 
EMA 6: $179,646.00 0.00 
EMA 7: 0.00 $2,180.78 
EMA 8: 0.00 0.00 
EMA 9: $380,117.00 $26,721.65 

EMA 10: $608,690.75 0.00 




